TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pippo Worldwide, LLC		1102/21/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Earl T. Shannon
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7650
City:	Ft. Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33338-7650
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2992552	Р

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)575-5707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 575-5707
Email: marc@kestenlex.com

Correspondent Name: Marc J. Kesten

Address Line 1: 9220 NW 72nd Street

Address Line 4: Parkland, FLORIDA 33067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	"P" (LOGO) ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc J. Kesten
Signature:	/marc kesten/
Date:	04/25/2007

TRADEMARK

900075271 REEL: 003528 FRAME: 0983

Total Attachments: 1

source=(P) TM Assign to Shannon#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003528 FRAME: 0984

UNITED STATES

RECORDED: 04/25/2007

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT	is made and entered into as of _	FERRUARY 21, 2007.
Tamarac, Florida 33321.	the State of Delaware, having a ("Assignor") is the owner of trademark registration, together	ity company, in good standing and an office at 6701 Nob Hill Road, of the following trademark and with the goodwill of the business
Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
(P)· ("Trademark")	2,992,552	September 6, 2005
Lauderdale, Florida 33338-765 in and to said Trademark and	50 ("Assignee"), is desirous of ac	se address is P.O. Box 7650, Ft. equiring all rights, title, and interest es trademark registration, together zed by said Trademark.
acknowledged, Assignor does	hereby assign unto the Assigned	ation, the receipt of which is hereby all rights, title, and interest in and connected with and symbolized by
turther identification that may	nts Marc J. Kesten, Esq. the pow be necessary or desirable in ord emark Office for recordation of t	ver to insert on this assignment any der to comply with the rules of the his document.
IN WITNESS WHERI executed by its duly authorized	EOF, the Pippo Worldwide, LLC d officer on this <u>A</u> day of Fe	C, has caused this instrument to be bruary, 2007.
	PIPPO WOI By:	RLDWIDE, LLO MONTH OF MORES
		Cesineni CHO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003528 FRAME: 0985